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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 1999-2001 

Población Masculina 
 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ��
� 

0 0.010987 0.010876 100,000 1,088 98,993 7,215,160 72.15 

1-4 0.000363 0.001452 98,912 144 395,308 7,116,167 71.94 
5-9 0.000177 0.000887 98,769 88 493,625 6,720,859 68.05 

10-14 0.000254 0.001270 98,681 125 493,093 6,227,234 63.10 
15-19 0.001429 0.007118 98,556 702 491,025 5,734,141 58.18 
20-24 0.002598 0.012906 97,854 1,263 486,114 5,243,116 53.58 
25-29 0.002598 0.012906 96,591 1,247 479,841 4,757,002 49.25 
30-34 0.002946 0.014624 95,345 1,394 473,238 4,277,161 44.86 
35-39 0.003801 0.018826 93,951 1,769 465,331 3,803,923 40.49 
40-44 0.004842 0.023921 92,182 2,205 455,396 3,338,592 36.22 
45-49 0.006354 0.031275 89,977 2,814 442,849 2,883,196 32.04 
50-54 0.008234 0.040338 87,163 3,516 427,024 2,440,347 28.00 
55-59 0.011795 0.057284 83,647 4,792 406,255 2,013,324 24.07 
60-64 0.016422 0.078871 78,855 6,219 378,727 1,607,069 20.38 
65-69 0.023432 0.110676 72,636 8,039 343,081 1,228,342 16.91 
70-74 0.035924 0.164818 64,597 10,647 296,367 885,260 13.70 
75-79 0.053998 0.237878 53,950 12,834 237,667 588,893 10.92 
80-84 0.082067 0.340480 41,117 13,999 170,584 351,227 8.54 

85+ 0.150115 1.000000 27,117 27,117 180,643 180,643 6.66 
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Tabla de Vida Abreviada para Puerto Rico: 1999-2001 

Población Femenina 
 

Edad nmx nqx lx ndx nLx Tx ��
� 

0 0.00956 0.00947 100,000 947 99,119 8,037,503 80.38 

1-4 0.00024 0.00095 99,053 94 395,987 7,938,383 80.14 
5-9 0.00017 0.00086 98,959 85 494,579 7,542,396 76.22 

10-14 0.00014 0.00069 98,873 68 494,195 7,047,817 71.28 
15-19 0.00032 0.00162 98,805 160 493,625 6,553,622 66.33 
20-24 0.00053 0.00266 98,645 262 492,570 6,059,996 61.43 
25-29 0.00068 0.00340 98,383 335 491,078 5,567,426 56.59 
30-34 0.00099 0.00495 98,048 485 489,028 5,076,348 51.77 
35-39 0.00130 0.00646 97,563 630 486,240 4,587,320 47.02 
40-44 0.00169 0.00842 96,933 816 482,624 4,101,080 42.31 
45-49 0.00246 0.01221 96,117 1,174 477,648 3,618,456 37.65 
50-54 0.00349 0.01728 94,943 1,641 470,611 3,140,808 33.08 
55-59 0.00538 0.02655 93,302 2,477 460,317 2,670,197 28.62 
60-64 0.00838 0.04106 90,825 3,729 444,801 2,209,880 24.33 
65-69 0.01382 0.06681 87,096 5,819 420,931 1,765,078 20.27 
70-74 0.02175 0.10314 81,277 8,383 385,425 1,344,148 16.54 
75-79 0.03457 0.15911 72,893 11,598 335,472 958,723 13.15 
80-84 0.06076 0.26374 61,296 16,166 266,063 623,250 10.17 
85+ 0.12635 1.00000 45,130 45,130 357,187 357,187 7.91 


